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SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS,

DESTYNIE R DAY

At Large
Spfid, OH 45506-
DOB: 9/4/2002

* k ok _ ok ok

W/F - 503/145 - BRO/BRO

CHARGE: Aggravated Burglary

In violation of Section 2911.11(A)(1) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
PENALTY:
First Degree Felony w -
3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10 or 11 years and/ot C
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Date of Arrest:
Date of Arraignment-
Rond Posted - Cash - Surety

OR WARRANT ONLY

Amount:




P :
Criminal Complaint ! Clark County Municipal Court
THE STATE OF OHIO sS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
, " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
| CLARK COUNTY (937) 328.3725
Defendant:
DESTYNIE R DAY Vietim: For Court Use Only
At Large |
Spfld, OH 45506-
DOB: September 04, 2002 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN: ***_**_7205 Court Case# - CR - -
W/F - 503/145 - BRO/BRO BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Charge |Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000015525

I Aggravated Burglary

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
| County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER LUKE BARTLAM who being duly sworn states that on or
| about April 13, 2025, one DESTYNIE DAY In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

by force, stealth, or deception, trespass in an occupied structure, or in a separately secured or separately occupied portion of

structure or in the separately secured or separately occupied portion of the structure any criminal offense when the offender
| inflicts, or attempts or threatens to inflict physical harm on another.

TO WIT:

The Defendant by force, trespassed in an occupied, permanent habitation where she assaulted the father of her 2 year old son.
In violation of Section 2911.11(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

_ KR

FOR WARRANT ONLY

PENALTY:
First Degree Felony

an occupied structure, when another person other than an accomplice of the offender is present, with purpose to commit in the

3.4,5,6,7,8,9, 10 or 11 years and/or &

320.000.00 Fine % . RobertM Fredendalt

Nntary Public, State of Ohlo
My Cummlssian Expires:
October 31, 2027

Court Date:

Request Qﬁ%rraﬂ.‘i A8 "ﬂﬁh ﬁ‘:ﬂv:i

ﬂCﬂurt Copy

I ———

Complainant: Officer Luke Bartlam

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

;?Tu on April 15

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

DDefendant Copy OReturn Copy  OExtra Copy




Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name: . Race:| Gender:| Height Weight| Hair: | Eves: |Build Case Number:
D__AY, Destynie R W [F 503 | 145 |BRO|BRO /Z/] 25-SPD000015525
D.O.B. Age at time of offense: ‘ SSN: FBI 7‘#\ l - N
09/04/2002 | 22 Years 7 Months | \
-Ea;ircss Phone: P.Q.B. (City & State): - _
At Large Spfld, OH 45506- 937-284-1991 | Unknown )
‘Amesting Agency: ate/T es On Probation: [] Yes 1fyes, P.O.'s Name
‘Springfield Police Division U MWNT On Parole:  ‘Phpo L
Location of Occurrence / Arrest / Both: Township or County: Dri s License #: Drwer s License State
2700 Morton Dr. Clark County
Employment: Employment Address: ﬂymﬂnt Phone:
T , OH _ "w\_
Vehicle License Type: Vﬁ:hicle_mez\

_ﬁéﬁicleuw

Veh ble‘i’{

Vehicle Mﬂdﬂ'\ Vehmle SJ\

Vehicle Color: | Vehicle VN

.r-'-""--...________

Vehicle Identifiers;

Affiant:
Officer Luke Bartlam

‘ Badgelllnit #;

R i P
Bt it tasta s B T T A e S - .
. - -\..--"'-{-\.'\‘.c-'\. e e S s 5.;.@.-:.@..:-\.-\...:-.-\.--\.-\. .

Transporting Officers: -¥

ﬂHARGHb}AI T!ME{}FARRE&T CODE h!JMBER PENALYY .

" P T, Tl
"ot . T

AGGRAVATED BURGLARY 2911 ll(A)(l) F1

The Defendant by force, trespassed in an occupied, permanent habitation where she assaulted the father of her 2 year old son.

ASSAULT - 2903.13(A) - M1

The Defendant knowingly caused physical harm to the victim, the father of the defendant's child, by striking the victim about the

face and body numerous times.
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE - 2919.25(A) - M1

The Defendant knowingly caused physical harm to the victim, the father of the defendant's child, by striking the victim about the

face and body numerous times.

Victim; DI Sick | Treated by: fused |Transferred to [J Squad |Hospital: [J community t Doctor:
_DOna BFinjured | Osquad [ Aospitat |Hospital by: [] ro.wv. J [ Mercy [ Other _ - S
Victim Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
D lntullcated |
Arrestee Osick | Treated by: [0 Refused |Transferred to [] Squad |Hospital:[] Community 'Doctor:
NA D Injurcd | D Squad D Hospital Hnqua] h}r q POV, ! D Mercy - ]:] Other - }___h L L

Arrestee Descrlptmn of Slcknessﬂnj ury/Condition:
D lntuxlcatcd

y—-

Arrestee Juvenile? Parent/ [Legal Guardian Name & Address:

—_——

Arrested Juvenile [] Placed in DH  [] Released to Parent .
Disposition: [] Taken to HQ [] Other_

Witnesses:

Luke Bartlam
Officer Bartlam
Officer Rosales

130 N. Fountain Ave.
~130 N. Fountain Ave.
130 N. Fountain Ave.

Was OHI  [] Yes jArrestee have [3 Yes . Did Affiant
1w1mess driving?

occur? T3ro cﬂmpleled‘?‘ﬂ No .msurance"____ﬁ”n witness drivi
Vehicle [0 IMP {[f no one witnessed driving, how is exact

Crash [ Yes

Parents
| Notified: [J By Transfer Officer

Springfield, OF

Springfield, OH

Springfield, OH

O Yes |If not, who
ﬂ”n Emtnesscd driving?

[] By Jlrreslmg Officer [] By D:spalchtr
[] By DH Personnel D Other

! Date Notified:

|

45002~ 937-324-7716
45502~ 937-324-7685
937-324-T685

45502~

[ Vehicle [J Yes

'@N A

| searched? g@‘_
DUI Impaired Driver Yes

—_—— o T———— e —— — — -

Disposition: [ RTﬂ |time of vehicle operation estabhshed"

Report prepared? ...-;-“"" {1no

—_——

D Written Statement
B Tapr.d Audm Statement [ ] Other

[0 verbal J Written summaries of [ Yes

statements prepared?

-VEhICIE held [ Yes Clves | Did Arrestee make 4 Yes
for prints? “FkNo | admission of guilt? e statement? No
Arrestee ldﬁn‘,[]f' ed‘E\YH [Q Photo Array  [] Affiant Witnessed Crime Photos of

D Line-Up 'E.At Scens D Taker back to Scene ECEHE!"VIEUI'I'IQ

Copy of receipt or  [J Yes TANA
inventory attached? [J No - If no, list property:

Mo

by Witness? O

H

e —— ‘i[u.
i Scene processed[] Yes lPhysmaI ev ldence Yes
| for prints? —H_Hu |at scene? [ Neo

_u No \é%ﬁ mf%@/l/\

[E— ——— —_—

Werc any physncal or mental examinations or scientifif] Yes - I yes, please specify
W No

tests cnnductﬂd in connection with thlS case‘?

Supervisge-8Tgng

-//

Slgnatur of O

Ll o
e: ”’/l, Signature Book-In:
T > Zl |

[] L.ab Request Attached

| Book-In Date/Time:

Date Printed: 4/15/2025



Clark County Municipal Court

S0 ]?3“ Columb-ia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
25-SPD000015525
The State of Ohio .. Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Officer Luke Bartlam , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the
defendant, Destynie R Day , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On 04/13/2025 at approximately 0125 hours Officers Bartlam and Rosales (512L) were dispatched to due
to reports of a domestic assault.

Upon arrival Officers spoke with the victim and reporting party stated that he was assaulted by his
ex-girlfriend, Destynie Day, whom he has a child with.

stated that he and Ms. Day had previously been in a relationship. stated the relationship ended three
weeks to a month ago. stated Ms. Day has never lived at the residence. stated that Ms. Day knows the
pass code to the residence due to their prior relationship. stated that Ms. Day has never been over to the

residence unannounced before and has no expectation that she would be able to come and go as she pleases.
showed text messages to officers on scene where he told Ms. Day to stop attempting to contact him and not to touch his

possessions.

stated he was at his residence on at approximately 0118 hours on 04/13/2025 when Ms. Day
showed up to confront him. stated that he went outside the residence to meet her as she walked inside the
fenced yard. stated Ms. Day immediately walked up to him and began striking him. stated he was struck

about the chest, shoulders, and torso several times with closed fists. stated Ms. Day attempted to strike him
approximately ten times.

stated that Ms. Day then ran around him and forced her way fully into the residence through the closed door.

stated he then ran up to her and attempted to remove her from the residence. stated Ms. Day was
holding onto the doorframe to prevent from removing her. stated that during this struggle, Ms. Day bit
him on the right side of his chest then stated he was able to pull Ms. Day away and out of his residence. Ms. Day

then left the scene. Officers arrived shortly thereafter.

Officers on scene were able to observed fresh irritated red marks about chest, shoulders and torso. Officers
were also able to observe a fresh, irritated bite mark that broke the skin on the right side of chest.
Officer Bartlam took photographs of the scene and tnjuries.

Warrants were requested on Destynie Day for Aggravated Burglary, Domestic Violence, and Assault

Printed on: 4/15/2025 Page Number: 1



Defendant:
Destynie R Day

Affiant Signature

. Robert M Fredendall — g/ﬂ L—

Notary Public, State of Ohio Affiant Address & Phone
My Commission Expires:
October 31, 2027

Further Affiant Sayeth Not. % M z
R1A

Sworn to and subscribed befor

A f /2025
| ffian r%ﬁ'
otary Public/Authorized Pgace

Officer/Clerk of Cou
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